
Appendix 2b

Key - Application Number Key - Colour Coding
DCS1 Developing Communities Small 1

DCL1 Developing Communities Standard 1

ELTS1 Employability Learning and Training Small 1

ELTL1 Employability Learning and Training Standard 1

HPAS1 Health & Physical Activity Small 1

HPAL1 Health & Physical Activity Standard 1

PS1 Poverty Small 1

PL1 Poverty Standard 1

Each application was given a unique application code which ended with an incremental increase in number. i.e. DCS1, DCS2, DCS3 etc.

The following organisations have applied to the new grants process.  

NOTE:  that there is a chance that funding may have been awarded under a different name and therefore not matched as an organisation who received funding in 14/15 

App No

£ 

Requested 

£ 

Awarded 

£ 

Requested 

£ 

Awarded 

£ 

Requested 

£ 

Awarded 

DCS42 2,899.00 100.00

HPAL17 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 9,480.00 10,000.00 4,000.00

HPAS44 2,636.00 2,108.00

HPAS28 1,845.00 450.00

DCS48 150.00 0.00

DCL11 8,321.00 0.00 8,395.00 0.00 8,470.00 0.00

DCS43 2,990.00 900.00

DCS91 2,160.00 200.00

DCS71 2,820.00 500.00

HPAS39 591.92 473.00

ELTL16 5,702.00 0.00 28,788.00 0.00 28,788.00 0.00

DCS21 500.00 400.00

DCS65 2,810.00 600.00

DCS73 2,310.00 450.00

DCS74 3,000.00 400.00

DCL27 12,500.00 0.00 20,500.00 0.00 27,000.00 0.00

DCS60 500.00 100.00

HPAS19 300.00 0.00

DCS6 2,496.00 719.00

HPAL8 18,500.00 2,700.00 1,850.00 1,262.00 1,850.00 0.00

DCS4 300.00 300.00

DCS5 3,000.00 469.00

DCS33 3,000.00 645.00

ELTL2 15,000.00 0.00 15,500.00 0.00 16,000.00 0.00

DCL30 32,098.14 11,887.00 32,678.06 0.00 31,169.61 0.00

DCL10 23,956.61 0.00 23,625.71 0.00 24,314.84 0.00

DCL21 6,415.00 0.00 6,405.00 0.00 5,126.00 0.00

HPAS26 578.00 416.00

Loanhead Community Learning Association (LCLA) The Kabin

Lothian Autistic Society

Marchburn Community Playgroup

Mayfield & District Breastfeeding Group

LINKnet Mentoring Limited

Community Safety Partnership – Delivery Group Plan for Place

Cousland Smiddy Trust

Dalkeith Arts, Music and Events 

Dalkeith Community Football Club

Dalkeith Horticultural Society

Derby Joan Club

Eskbank & Newbattle Community Council

Garvald Glenesk 

Gorebridge Community Council 

Gorebridge Community Council 

Gorebridge Gala Day

Carrington Village Hall Association

14th Midlothian (Bonnyrigg) Scout Group

Beeslack All Stars Disabled Sports Club

Beeslack All Stars Disabled Sports Club

Beeslack Life Saving Club

Beeslack Penicuik Camera Club

Bield Housing & Care

Bill Russell Woodburn Youth Project

Bonnyrigg After School club

Bonnyrigg Centre Trust Ltd

Broomhill Day Centre

Canongate Youth

Organisation

Midlothian Council Grants 

NEW applicants (not funded 2014/15)

Applied for funding current round

No applicable content for these cells

Key - Type of Grant 
Small Grant up to £3,000

Standard Grant £3001 or more 

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3



Appendix 2b

App No

£ 

Requested 

£ 

Awarded 

£ 

Requested 

£ 

Awarded 

£ 

Requested 

£ 

Awarded 

14th Midlothian (Bonnyrigg) Scout Group

Organisation

DCS76 250.00 200.00

HPAL10 25,968.00 0.00 25,936.00 0.00 26,449.00 0.00

DCL1 3,100.00 2,750.00 3,100.00 0.00 3,100.00 0.00

HPAS32 2,595.00 1,401.00

DCS40 2,300.00 450.00

HPAS17 1,500.00 1,080.00

DCS10 1,250.00 700.00

PL2 29,762.00 26,785.80 29,762.00 14,881.00 29,762.00 11,897.00

HPAS38 3,000.00 2,093.00

DCL22 63,765.00 0.00 63,272.00 0.00 63,780.00 0.00

HPAL11 38,712.00 11,136.00 39,174.00 0.00 39,537.00 0.00

DCS69 3,000.00 200.00

DCS66 800.00 555.00

HPAS36 1,425.00 1,145.00

DCS90 391.00 391.00

DCS61 250.00 100.00

ELTS1 516.00 516.00

DCS83 1,550.00 400.00

DCL16 16,100.00 0.00 16,600.00 0.00 18,100.00 0.00

HPAS31 2,760.00 0.00

ELTL11 17,108.00 0.00 27,874.00 0.00 31,972.00 0.00

DCS68 330.00 170.00

DCS12 1,130.00 769.00

DCS81 2,200.00 600.00

DCL26 9,050.00 0.00 9,050.00 0.00 9,050.00 0.00

DCS82 3,000.00 600.00

DCS35 240.00 200.00

HPAL1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DCS57 2,999.00 100.00

HPAL15 25,000.00 13,000.00 25,000.00 10,000.00 25,000.00 0.00

DCS84 2,050.00 300.00

DCS63 385.00 250.00

DCS56 1,180.00 100.00

PS1 2,990.00 0.00

HPAS29 2,700.00 0.00

DCS86 200.00 100.00

HPAL4 23,045.00 22,257.60 24,909.00 0.00 40,161.00 0.00

ELTL9 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00

HPAS1 2,490.00 0.00Upbeat Dance

The Dalkeith Floral Art Club

The Redeemed Christian Church of God Oasis Parish

The Redwoods Caring Foundation

The Wednesday Group

Thera (Scotland’s) 

Thistle Foundation

The Borthwick Branch of the Scottish Womens Rural Institute

Peebles CAN

Penicuik – L’Isle sur la Sorgue Twinning Association

Penicuik and District Community Council

Penicuik Community Development Trust Ltd

Penicuik Community Education Association

Penicuik Sports and Leisure Foundation

Penicuik on Parade

St Lukes Primary Parent Council

Thornton Rose RDA (affiliated to the Riding for the Disabled Association)

Thornton Rose Riding for the Disabled

Tenants  Prospective Tenants Action Group

Pathhead Youth Project (PYP)

Midlothian Hockey Development Group (MHDG)

Midlothian Sure Start - A good start

Midlothian Sure Start - Dads Project

Midlothian Twinning Association

MIDSAFE

Newbattle Swimming Club

Newtongrange Community Council

no1739 (Newtongrange) squadron, Air Training Corps

no1739 (Newtongrange) squadron, Air Training Corps

Pathhead Players

Pathhead Youth Project

Midlothian Food bank, Gorebridge Parish Church 

Mayfield & Easthouses Retired Miners Branch

Midlothian Council Library Service

Midlothian Council road safety magic show 

Midlothian Cycling Club

Midlothian District Scout Council 

Midlothian District Scout Council 

Midlothian Federation of Community Councils



Appendix 2b

App No

£ 

Requested 

£ 

Awarded 

£ 

Requested 

£ 

Awarded 

£ 

Requested 

£ 

Awarded 

14th Midlothian (Bonnyrigg) Scout Group

Organisation


